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O I 2 (CO) CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SEE NOTE BELO)
living area 1,868 s.f. ] ~ . ore
D) SMOKE DETECTOR ALARM SEE NOTE BELOW
deck/porcch area 180 s.f =
balconyarea 115 s.f. T

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL:

Connected such that the actuation of one alarm shall activate all alarms.
. Recshve thelr primary power rom the bullding wirng with 0 TinUtss saitery backup.

<. Approved combined smoke alarms and carbon dioxide alarms are acceptable.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL:

e interconnected such that the actuation of one alarm shall activate all alarms.

. Receive thei primary power ffom the bullding wiring wih 50
¢ Approved combined smoke alarms and carbon dioxide alarms are acceptabl

DETECTORS ARE NOT 10 8% LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN, GARAGE, OR WITHIN 3
RS

FROM DOOR TO KITCHEN O
CMOKE DETECTORS AND. CARBON M0
REL5. ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS

M OR SUPPLY REGISTES
ALARMS

THE OFFICE OF  THE STATE FIRE MARSHALL FOR SMOKE ALARMS. R315.3.

minutes battery backup.

FEET

ONOXIDE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
AND REQUIREMENTS FOR LISTING AND APPROVAL BY

IMPORTANT NOTE:
“ALL BEDROOM EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR
EVERGENCY EXITWITH A MINIMUY WIDTH 20°; MINIMUM

Wil s MINIM
44" SILL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR
AND BE CAPABLE OF SROVIDING
FEET CLEAR OPENING

SiL
MINIMUY OF 2.7 SQUARE
/G FOR EMERGENCY EGRE!

PE SECTION K510 THROUGH RAT0.511 OF e 3015 o

nsta

seal
The

Dec
b
q

only
insta

6"

Exte

b

<hal

yng

layer of 5/5-inch type
Underside

b Glhzed wih imnsuliied ghss with
the reguirem ents of

Standards, Tie 24, Part of the Calfornis Code of

ceilng on the bottom

FIRE REDUCTION MEASURES

1 Roofs
Fiberglass com po shingles roof to be Class A" minimum

Roofing assembly shall be
led In accordance with fs lsting and the manufocturers nstalaton istructons

2. Eaves

alledges of rafter penetiations st eav:

Exbosed rof deck on te undesiae of unenclosed 100t eaves shall con: nsstofon
X gypsum sheathing applied behind the exterior cavering o

exterior of the raof deck

ks

Posts minmum of 6%5" nam nal dim ensions

Beams minimum 6%8" nominal dim ensions

Joists minimum 4% nom inal dim ensions spaced at 24" o/t max.

Wood decking 2x nom nal lum ber

Enclosure-At< 45" clearance under deck provide enclosure wih 1/4"maximum screen

material to preventaceum ulaton of rash, pine needles, et

vents

Gormer vents or vented ridge are permitied for 3t ventlation . No vents shsll be
led an the underside of eaves and cormices. Ventscreening for dorm ers and under

ﬂonr\umhnon shall be of non-com busible material and shall have minimum opening of
&

notexceed of 1

Windows and exterior glazed sliding doors

© 3nd sash are com prised of vinyl material with welded comers; and,
2 minimum ofone tempered pane meetng
Secton 2406 Safety Glazing
AMA Lines! Certiicaton Program
MANWWDA 1015287
Shall meet the requirem ens of the Calforia Eneray Conservaton De
of Regulations

rior doors
$hallbe constucted of sold core wood and comply it the folwing requicem ents
Sties and 2l shall not be less than 1 22 inches thic

ated ot wholl ot ne s a1 ménes b, exceptiorine exterior
permeter of the raised panel thatmay taper io & tang ue notless 1

Exterlor Wall Assem blies

5. Allexterior wall assemblies shall be constructed in the follawing matter
One layer of 5/5-inch typ
or clagding on th

b Logs- Minmum dimensian of 6

X gyasum sheathing applied behing the exterior covering
 exerior side of the fram ng.

latuion - paper faced insulation shall be placed wih paper facing on the
ide of ceilng joists 20 na porion of paper facing
the atuc area

b exposed with

erloer Areafuhen FAU andlowate s located i bulkup) ierr
of built-u overed with 1/2"gypsum wallsoard

KEYNOTES

revisions | oare | sy

o locks wilh an sppraved e ressive coulking

Ciructural réqulrem ente

38 meh thick.

F.A.U. IN ATTIC

ATTC SENTLATON A
S SR Eoaenon
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PLUMBING FIXTURES/FITTINGS SCHEDULE
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE NEW STANDARDS ARE:

WATER CLOSETS
FAUCETS (al Interior)-
FAUCETS (Kitchen): - 1.80 GPM @ 60 PST
SHOWER HEADS- 1.80 GPM @ 80 PSI
GPF=GALLONS PER FLUSH
GPM=GALLONS PER MINUTE

-1.28 GPF
- 1.20 GPM @ 60 PSI

EE‘ WIDTH
rssr

WINDOWS ABBREVIATIONS

RIGHT JHe1GHT

wps OF WINDOW

WIN DOW
wmm
‘EE' HEIGHT
m:(\/ks S
Exerion boos)

SWING DOOR

NEW GLAZING COMPLIANCE

- “"ALL NEW GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH
) STANDARDS OF THE U.S. MER

UCT SAFETY COMMISIO|
MANUFACrURERs TO SUPPLY CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE TO THE OWNER

ENERGY TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE

HOT AND COLD WATER
CANNOT BE LOOPED IN SLAB
AND ALL HOT AND COLD
WATER MUST DRAIN

ALL COMPOSITE DECKING MATERIALS
FOR EXTERIOR DECKS HAVING THE WALKING
SURFACE ABOVE GRADE SHALL HAVE FLAME-

SPREAD INDEX BETWEEN 0-25 AS DETERMINED
BY CBC STANDARD 8-1 AND CITY ORDINANCE

'PLANS SHALL COMPLY WTH THE TITLE 24

ENERGY EFFICENCYREQUIREMENTS AND

{4,/ DOUBLE KITCHEN SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL WITH ATR

GAP FOR DISHWASHER.

(2)) DISHWASHER WITH AIR GAP-VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

(3) 39" CLEAR REFRIGERATOR SPACE, PROVIDE RECESSED COLD
WATER BIB AND SHUT-OFF FOR ICE MAKER.

(4 KITCHEN ISLAND WITH TILE OR GRANITE FINISH COUNTER

5) 36" GAS RANGE WITH LIGHT, HOOD AND 100 CFM VENT TO
OUTSIDE

(6) LAVATORY WITH BASE CABINET

(7. LOUVER DOOR BETWEEN LAUNDRY & HALLWAY

(8 | EXHAUST FAN 50 CFM WITH BACK-DRAFT DUMPER TO OUTSIDE

19) WATER CLOSET 1.28 GPF W/30" WIDE CLEARANCE, 15" @
EACH SIDE FROM CENTER AND 24" MIN CLEARANCE @ FRONT

({01 GAS ONLY ZERO CLEARANCE PREFABRICATED FIRE PLACE

" BVD34FO30LNN BY EMPIRE, UPC: 720968999795 CERTIFIED
PER ANS/CSA Standard ANSI Z.21-50/CSA 2.3, UL127

1) CERAMIC TILE OVER CEMENT BOARD OR PLASTER

(12) VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARACE,

PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE"X" DRYWALL AT GARAGE
ST AND COMMON WALLS, TNSTALL 2 LAYERE OF 5/5" TYPE'X"
DRYWALL AT GARAGE CEILING .

3)1-3/8" THICK SOLID CORE OR EQUAL SELF CLOSING,
SELF-LATCHING, TIGHT FITTING 20 MIN. RATED DOOR.

41 4" DIAMETER DRYER VENT TO OUTSIDE WITH BACK-DRAFT
AND DUMPER. (RUN VENT UNDER-FLOOR TO OUTSIDE). THE
DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED 14 FT IN LENGTH INCLUDING TWO
90 DEGREES ELBOW.VTO OR VTR

5) PAINT GRADE WOOD OR VINYL-COATED WIRE 12" DEEP
SHELF AT 67" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

61 F.A.U. IN ATTIC. PROVIDE LIGHT, POWER, UNOBSTRUCTED
24" PASSAGE, 30" WIDE WORK SPACE, AND AIR SUPPLY
FROM THE ATTIC. PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE TO
OUTSIDE AND VENT TO OUTSIDE

7) 30"X30" MIN ATTIC ACCESS (PROVIDED F.A.U. MAY PASS.
THROUGH) WITH MIN 30" CLEAR HEADROOM. PROVIDE
SWITCHED LIGHT, 110V OUTLET AND 24" SOLID FLOORING
TO F.A.U.,(NOT MORE THAN 20'-0" IN LENGTH).

POST PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

2X6 WOOD DECKING WITH 1/8" SPACING BETWEEN BOARDS

42" HIGH METAL RAILS @ LESS THAN 4" CLEAR BETWEEN

36" HIGH METAL RAILS @ LESS THAN 4" CLEAR BETWEEN

4" EXHAUST DUCT FOR DRYER RUN UNDER FLOOR TO
OUTSIDE WITH BACK-DRAFT DUMPER 14 FT MAX LENGTH
WITH MAX TWO 90° ELBOWS

10|[>| D> > B

S
Residence
2 story home

wner I H
119 S. Vermont
Avenue

FULLERTON
CA 92833

CONTACT: Buben
ph. 714 213-6189

job address!
779 Silver Tip
BIG BEAR LAKE
CA 92315

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

bathroom MANDATORY MEASURES"
typical ALL WINDOWS FRENCH DOORS AND SLIDING
DOORS TO BE DUAL GLAZE INSULATED AND
clearance TO HAVE: U-FACTOR=.30 & _ SHGC=.23

1

0.
H

PROVIDE MIMI. (2) 3/4” FAUCETS WITH HOSE CONNECTIONS, EACH SERVED BY A
3/4” WATERUINE_AND INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY PRESSURE REDUCING DEVICE,

D
FAUCETS SHA

PROVIDE 30" MIN: VERTICAL 6 & M. HORIZNTAL CLEARANCE FROM

BURNER 70 COMBUSTIBLES.

STUCCO LATH & DRYWALL SHALL BE NATLED TO AL STUDSE TOP AND

& STUDS FOR BEARING PLUMBING WALLS
BSHOWER THEY MUST

ice 77
SMOKE ALARMS. R315.3.1. SMOKE DETECTORS IN EXISTING MAY BE BATTERY
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, ALL RAISED FLOOR AREAS AND ENTIRE ATTIC OR ROOF/
CEILING AREA SHALL HAVE TNSULATION INSTALLED PER ENERGY THTLE 24

R FOR FUEL BURNING HEATERS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCOR-
OANCE WiTH CPC SECTION 307 AND TABLE 5.1
PROVIDE MOIST STOP FLASHING AROUND ALL WINDOWS, DOORS AND OTHER.
PE -
110 61 PG ALLOWED UNER rounonTIoNs OR CONCRETE.
ALL HAVC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTAL
NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS AND EVIDENCED BY USTiNG AND LaBEL

RASTIC WATER PIDE ALLOWED WITHIN THE BUILDING
WS SHALL HAVE A LABEL ATTACHED CERTIFIER BY
N RATING COUNCIL (NFRC) AND SHOWING COM-
WITH THE ENERGY CALCULATIONS.
G ROOMS SHALL HAVE A WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR FOR ESCAPE.
SILLUELGHT SHALL NOT EXCECD 447 ASOVE THE FLOOK, WINDOWS MUST iave
AN OPENABLE AR: WITH THE MINIMUM OPENABLE
WIDTH 20" AND A MINTI m CPENABLE HEIGHT 24- THE EMERGENCY DOOR OR
Lee L2 FROM THE INSIDE TO PROVIOE & FULL, CLEAR
SE OF SEPARATE TOO!
WINDOWS ADACENT T0 TUBS, SHOWERS & ms/snnwsk, AT STAIRS, OR
ADIACENT T AND WITHIN 24 O EITHER EDGE O ‘SHALL BE FULLY

(CAL Wi
LIGHTS IN INSULATED CEILING SHALL BE UL LISTED FOR DIRECT CONTACT
SULATION (IC FIXTURE:

LL BE 50L1D CORE WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN
1-3/8 THICK, OR 20-MM FIRE RATED.

S, AND OPENINGS IN WALLS, ROOFS, ATTICS AND UNDERFLOOR
CRAWL SPACE STALL BE COVERZD. Wit WiRE SCREEN WHICH SHALL BF OF
CORROSION-RESISTANT HETAL WITH A MAXIMUM MESH OF 1/8",
Ry CHIMNEY USED I CONUNTION WLIH ANY FIREPLACE OR ANY HEATING
APPLIANCE IN WHICH SOLID OR LIQUID FUEL S USED, SHALL BE PROVIDED WiTHt

K AR

CONSTRUCTED WITH 4X8 DECK JOISTS & 6X10 DECK BEAMS

NSTRU K W
WesTeRn Re0 CEoAR, NCENSE CEDAR, FORT OXFORD CEDAR AND ALASKA
YELLOW CEDA

ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE DATE
07/09/2021

DESIGNER:JOHN BOR
17391 EL CAJON AVENUE
YORBA LINDA  CA 92886
PHONE: (714) 767-4528
borjohn277@gmail.com

DESIGNER'S SIGNATURE
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19007

280"

crawl space

20:0"

] 2865 [

2 car garage

crawl space

200

lower level floor plan

SC 1/a"

o

[garage & stairs area

588 5.f. |

‘SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL:

'Be Interconnected such that the actuation of one alarm shall activate al alarms.
minutes battery backup.
<. Approved combined smoke alarms and carbon dioxide alarms are acceptable.

b. Receive their primary power from the building wiring with 90

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL:

a. Be interconnected such that the actuation of one alarm shall activate all alar

- Recelve tai primary power fom the buling wiring wih 90 Mintes battary backup-

<. Approved combined smoke alarms and carbon dioxide alarms are acceptable.

DETECTORS ARE NOT 10 BE LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN, GARAGE, OR WITHIN 3 FEET

FROM DOOR TO KITCHEN OR BATHROOM OR SUPPLY REGISTERS
'SMOKE DETECTORS AND_CARBO!

THE OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHALL FOR SMOKE ALARMS. R31!

N MONOXIDE ALARMS_ SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
R3LS, ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR LISTING AND APPROVAL BY
5.3

WINDOWS ABBREVIATIONS

Jwioth
“E' T Jheranr
ms OF Winbow

WI NDOW

e |wiomn
’E“ HEIGHT
wkisnom
ot At
ESTeRion booRs)

SWING DOOR

NEW GLAZING COMPLIANCE

_ALI_N.EMAZINQ SHALL COMPLY WITH
STANDARDS OF
PRODUCT SAFETV COMM]SION
MANUFACTURERS TO SUPPLY CERTIFICATE
OF COMPLIANCE TO THE OWNER

KEYNOTES

revisions | oare | sy

(1) VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE.

@]
8

) 1-3/8" THICK SOLID CORE OR EQUAL SELF CLOSING,

) ROLL UP GARAGE DOOR WITH OPENER

16) 2X6 WOOD DECKING WITH 1/8" SPACING BETWEEN BOARDS.

PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE"X" DRYWALL AT GARAGE
SIDE AND COMMON WALLS. INSTALL 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE"X"
DRYWALL AT GARAGE CEILING .

SELF-LATCHING, TIGHT FITTING 20 MIN. RATED DOOR.

RHEEM 9.5 GPM NATURAL GAG HIGH EFFICIENCY

OUTDOOR THANKLESS WATER HEATER 200,000 BTU
MODEL # ECOH200DVLN-1 CSA LISTED (OR EQUAL)

POST PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

42" HIGH METAL RAILS @ LESS THAN 4" CLEAR BETWEEN
36" HIGH METAL RAILS @ LESS THAN 4" CLEAR BETWEEN

Residence
2 story home

wner I H
119 S. Vermont
Avenue

FULLERTON
CA 92833

CONTACT: Buben
ph. 714 213-6189

job address!
779 Silver Tip

BIG BEAR LAKE

CA 92315

ENERGY TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE

'PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE TITLE 24
ENERGY EFFICENCYREQUIREMENTS AND
MANDATORY MEASURES"
ALL WINDOWS FRENCH DOORS AND SLIDING
DOORS TO BE DUAL GLAZE INSULATED AND
TO HAVE: U-FACTOR=.30 & SHGC=.32

- ——

FIRE REDUCTION MEASURES:
1
Flaerglass com po shingles r00f 10 be Class A" minimum . Roofing assem bly shal be
nstalled In accordance with is lsting and the manufacturer' insta laton instructions
2. Eaves
Sealalledges of rafier penetratians at eave blocks with an approved fire resistive caulking
The exposed roof deck on the underside of unenclosed roof eaves shal consist of one
layer of 5/8-inch type X gypsum sheathing applied behind the exterior covering on the
underside exterior of the roof dec
3 Decks
a. Posts minimum of 66" nom inal dim ensions
b. Beams minimum 6%E"nominal dim ensions
€. Joits minimum 48" nom nal dim ensians spaced at 24" ofe m ax
. Wood decking 2x nominal lum ber
e Enclosure-At<48"clearance under deck provide enclosure with 14" m axinum screen
material ©o preventaccum ulaton of rash, pine necdles, ot
4 vens
Only dorm er vents or vented ridge are permited for attc ventlaton . No vents shall be
instaled on the unders de of eaves and comices. Vent screening for dorm ers and under
floor ventlation shall be of non-com bustble m aterial and shall have minim um opening of
116"3nd notexceed
5. Windows and exterior glazed slding doors
a Fram re camprised of vinyl material with welded comers: and,
b Glazed with insulsted glass with a minimum of one tempered pane meetng
the requirem enis of S ection 2406 Safety Glazing; and.
e F ofles are certfied n AAMA Lines! Certfication Program
4 Certfied and labeled to ANSVAAMANWWDA LO1NS 297 for s Twctural requirem ens:
and, Shal meet the requremen Caifornia Energy Conservton Des i
Standards, Tie 24, Part6 of the Calfornia Code of Regulatians
6. Exterordoors
$hallbe consuucied of sokd care waod 30 comply with e falowing requrer ents
2. Silles and rails shall not be less than 138 inche
B Ra et panais snall ot e esa than 1 4. Inches Bick, exceptlor the exterior
perimeter of the raised panel that may taper io a tongue notless than 3/ inch thick.
7. Exterior Wall Assem blies
» Allexoror wallassembliss shalbe constrcted i the alowing
One laver of S/5mch ype X 8vpsum sheaihing apolid behing the “exierior cove g
or cladding o heexhermrs\ds of the framing.
Logs- Minmum dimension
8. Insulatuion - paper faced insulation shallbe placed with paper focing on the
ceilng on the bottam side of ceiing joists and no portan of paper facing
shallbe exposed within the atic area
9. Under-Floor Arealwhen FAU and/ar water is located in buit-up)- interior
Side of bullup to be covered with 12" gypsum wallboard
Siap 4 T

HST/MST/MSTC/MSTA suap i
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10. NO GAS PIPING ALLOWED UNDER FOUNDATIONS OR CONCRETE SLAB
AL HAUC EQUIPHENT SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR T0 INSTALLATION pen
NATIONALLY RECOGNIZE]

20. 0
21

- THE MARUFACTURED WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A LABEL ATTACHED CERTIFIER 8y
oM

. SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE A WINDO

. EVERY CHIMNEY USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY FIREPLACE OR ANY HEATING

PROVIDE MIN. (2) 314" PAUCETS WITH HOSE CONNECTIONS, EACH SERVED oY A
34"

RNER TO COMBU:
s'rucco [0 BRAWALL SHALL BE NAILED T0 AL STUDSS ToP AND

U9 X6 STUDS FOR BEARING PLUMBING

WALLS
PROVIDE ANTI-SCALDING VALVES IN SHOWER & TUBSSHOWER THEY MUST

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, AL RAISED FLOOR AREAS AND ENTIRE ATTIC OR ROOF/
CEILING AREA SHALL HAVE INSULATION INSTALLED PER ENERGY "TITLE 24"
CALCULA

COMEUSTION AIR FOR FUEL BURNING HEATERS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCOR.
DANCE_WITH CPC SECTION 507 AND TABLE 5-1.

PROVIDE MOIST STOP FLASHING AROUND ALL WINDOWS, DOORS AND OTHER

D STANDARDS AND EVIDERCED BY LISTING AND LABEL
OF AN APPROVED
PLAS DIPE ALLOWED WITHIN THE BUILDING

THE NATIONAL FENESTRATION RATING COUNCIL (NFRC) AND SHOWING C
PLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CALCULATIONS.
W OR EXTERIOR DOOR FOR ESCA
SILLHEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 447 \6OVE THE FLOOR, WINDOWS MUST | mws
AN OPENABLE AREA OF AT LEAST MINU!
WIDTH 0” AD & NINIIUY GPENABLE HEIGHT 21 T FUERGENCY DOOR O
WINDOU SHALL B OPENASLE FROM THE INSIDE TO PROVIOE & FULL, CLEAR
GPENING WITHOUT THE USE OF SEPARATE
NT TO e /SHOWER, 7 STATRS, OR
AL BE FULLY

6 SHALL BE UL LISTED FOR DIRECT CONTACT

SXTERIOR BOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN
1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MM FIRE

LGUNERS, VENITS, AND OPENINGS N WALLS, ROGES, ATTICS AND UNDERFLOOR
‘CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE COVERED WITH WIRE SCREEN WHICH SHALL BE OF
CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL WITH A MAXIMUM MESH OF 1/8"

:v;;}x\;rzcz IN WHICH SOLID OR LIQUID FUEL IS USED, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
ECK STRUCTURE IS CONSTRUCTED WITH 436 DECK J0ISTS & 610 DECK BEANS
DECKING SURFACES, STAIR TREADS, RISERS AN LANDINGS St
STRUCTED WITH 1-1/2 INCH THICK WOOD (2 X), SHALL BE EITHER REDWOOD,
s RED CEDAR, INCENSE CEDAR, PORT OXFORD CEDAR AND ALASKA
YELLOW CEDAY

lower
level
floor plan

ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE DATE
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